Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded.  

7. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the 
California Department of Industrial Relations. 

8. BONDING: Any contractor awarded a public works contract in excess of twenty-

five thousand dollars ($25,000) shall provide approved payment and 
performance bonds to the county before commencement of work.